504341447 04/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4388135

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	SSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name				Execution Date
JAMES MOLNAR						01/24/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	MIRAGE	BUSINESS	CAPITAL INC.			
Street Address:	C/O HAF	RNEYS COF	RPORATE SERVIC	ES LTD	CRAIGI	UIR CHAMBERS
Internal Address:	РО ВОХ	7 ROAD TO	OWN			
City:	TORTO	TORTOLA				
State/Country:	VIRGIN	ISLANDS, E	BRITISH			
	Tatal d					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			Number			
Application Number:	2	9591842				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	((612)766-160				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(e sent to	the e-mail a	ddress first; if tha			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	(e sent to provided;	the e-mail a	ddress first; if tha			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	() e sent to provided; 6	the e-mail a if that is ur 127666815	ddress first; if tha	be sen		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	((e sent to provided; 6 k	the e-mail a if that is ur 127666815 eith.loderme	ddress first; if tha nsuccessful, it will	be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	((e sent to provided; 6 k F	the e-mail a if that is ur 127666815 eith.loderme AEGRE BA	ddress first; if thansuccessful, it will eier@faegrebd.com	be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	((e sent to provided; 6 k F 2	the e-mail a if that is un 127666815 eith.loderme AEGRE BA 200 WELLS	ddress first; if thansuccessful, it will eier@faegrebd.com KER DANIELS LLP	be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	((e sent to brovided; 6 k F 2 9	the e-mail a if that is un 127666815 eith.loderme AEGRE BA 200 WELLS 0 SOUTH S	ddress first; if than successful, it will eier@faegrebd.com KER DANIELS LLP FARGO CENTER	be sen	t via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	((e sent to provided; 6 k F 2 9 N	the e-mail a if that is un 127666815 eith.loderme AEGRE BA 200 WELLS 0 SOUTH S 1INNEAPOL	ddress first; if than nsuccessful, it will eier@faegrebd.com KER DANIELS LLP FARGO CENTER EVENTH STREET	be sen	t via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	((e sent to provided; 6 k F 2 9 N	the e-mail a if that is un 127666815 eith.loderme AEGRE BA 200 WELLS 0 SOUTH S 1INNEAPOL	ddress first; if than successful, it will eier@faegrebd.com KER DANIELS LLP FARGO CENTER EVENTH STREET IS, MINNESOTA 55	be sen	t via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	((e sent to provided; 6 k F 2 9 N	the e-mail a if that is un 127666815 eith.loderme AEGRE BA 200 WELLS 0 SOUTH S 1INNEAPOL 509062 KEITH	address first; if that nsuccessful, it will eier@faegrebd.com KER DANIELS LLP FARGO CENTER EVENTH STREET IS, MINNESOTA 55 2.000003	be sen	t via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	((e sent to provided; 6 k F 2 9 N	the e-mail a if that is un 127666815 eith.loderme AEGRE BA 200 WELLS 0 SOUTH S 1INNEAPOL 509062 KEITH	address first; if that asuccessful, it will eier@faegrebd.com KER DANIELS LLP FARGO CENTER EVENTH STREET IS, MINNESOTA 55 2.000003 LODERMEIER Lodermeier/	be sen	t via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	((e sent to forovided; 6 k F 2 9 N JMBER:	the e-mail a if that is un 127666815 eith.loderme AEGRE BA 200 WELLS 0 SOUTH S 10NNEAPOL 509062 KEITH /Keith I 04/27/2	address first; if that successful, it will eier@faegrebd.com KER DANIELS LLP FARGO CENTER EVENTH STREET IS, MINNESOTA 59 2.000003 LODERMEIER _odermeier/ 2017	be sen	t via US	

	Attorney Docket No.: 509062.000003	Page 1 of 1
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: James Molnar	

Title: BEVERAGE STAVE

WHEREAS, I, **James Molnar**, residing at 109 Abondance Drive Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled **BEVERAGE STAVE**, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>29/591,842</u>, filed <u>January 24, 2017</u>; and

WHEREAS, Mirage Business Capital Inc, c/o Harneys Corporate Services Ltd Craigmuir Chambers, a corporation of the Territory of the British Virgin Islands, and having an address of PO Box 7 Road Town, Tortola British Virgin Islands ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, or my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

James Molnar l

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF _____) : SS.

COUNTY OF _____)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this _____ day of _____, 2017.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

See a Hached California Jurat

PATENT REEL: 042164 FRAME: 0696

WELLS FARGO Jurat Certificate California only

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California,

County of // UDa

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this _____Q 4 $\stackrel{
m pc}{
m -}$

day of <u>Sanuary</u>, 2017by James Molnar

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Place Seal Here

ulan Lillun Signature



Description of Attached Document

Type or Title of Document - Title: Beverage Star Number of Pages Signment Document Date 01/24/2019 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

none

DSG 3018 CA (Rev 02-2/15)

RECORDED: 04/27/2017